Ref No:
Page 1 of 2
Delta Electronics, Inc
Tel: 886- 3- 4526107
Fax: 886 -3- 4527314
Declaration of Conformity
Manufacturer name: Delta Electronics, Inc.
Add: 3 Tungyuan Road, Chungli Industrial Zone, Taoyuan County 32063, Taiwan
Is herewith confirmed the following equipment
Type Designation:
V
V
V
V
3.) WEEE Directive 2012/19/EU
LTBU-TW-201803012-CE
Comply with the following directives and requirements set out in the Council Directive on the
Approximation for the Laws of the Member States:
When below items were ticked, they means comply with the requirements.
Product:
Input:
Output:
LED Controlgear
USCI-075140GAXX
(where X can be any alphanumeric character or blank)
120-277 V~, 50/60 Hz, 0.82 A, 87 W max.
36-107 V , 120 V max, 500-1400 mA, 75 W max.
Dimming: 0-10V , Vaux: +12V 50 mA
1.) Low Voltage Directive 2014/35/EU (effective date according to OJ)
EN 61347-2-13: 2014+A1 used in conjunction with EN 61347-1: 2015
EN 55015: 2013 + A1: 2015
EN 61000-3-2: 2014, Class C
EN 61000-3-3: 2013
EN 61547: 2009
2.) EMC Directive 2014/30/EU (effective date according to OJ)
Ref No:
Page 2 of 2
Delta Electronics, Inc
Tel: 886- 3- 4526107
Fax: 886 -3- 4527314
V 4.) RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU
V
Responsible for marking this declaration is the:
V
The Year the CE was first affixed: 2018
Person responsible for making this declaration:
Name, Surname:
Title:
Place:
EQASAF180030
EN 50581: 2012
5.) ErP Directive 2009/125/EC, Commission Regulation (EC) No 278/2009
LTBU-TW-201803012-CE
EN 50563:2011/A1:2013,
EN 50564 :2011
3 Tungyuan Road, Chungli Industrial Zone, Taoyuan County 32063,
Taiwan
Manufacturer name:
Company address:
Authorized representative established within the EU (if applicable)
Manufacturer (below information shall be shown on rating label, except customer request to put
their own information)
Delta Electronics, Inc.
2018-06-05
Signature:
Date:
Ahui Wang
Assistant Manager
Taiwan
Company address:
Company name: